
 
 
 
 
 
 
24 July 2007 
 
 
To Whom It May Concern 
 
 
Dear Sir/Mdm 
 

RE: THE KING AND I STUDENT PERFORMERS 
 
We are proud to inform you that Nur Syereen D/O Saik Nural Islam has been selected to 
participate in the musical masterpiece, The King and I, which will be performing at the Esplanade 
Theatre from the 6th to the 26th of August 2007.She was selected from a pool of over 120 children who 
had auditioned for the role as one of the King’s children. 
 
As such, Nur Syereen as well as 13 other local Student Performers will have to attend rehearsal 
sessions deemed compulsory by Broadway Asia, as this will prepare them for the live performances. 
Their training includes music and movement, vocals and other theatrical skills. Their attendance for 
these rehearsals is compulsory as non-attendance will affect the overall quality and feel of the 
performances. 
 
We have attached a copy of the rehearsal schedule as well as the performance schedule. Nur 
Syereen is sloted for Group A.  We would appreciate your understanding in exempting her from 
school as well as extra-curricular related activities during the rehearsal timings.  
 
We are also very pleased to inform you that The King and I is an approved programmed by the 
National Arts Council and we are pleased to inform you that the Singapore Totaliser Board Arts Grant 
will defray 60% of the cost of each ticket, therefore your school pays only 40% of the listed ticket 
prices. 
 
Seat Category Seats location Listed 

Weekend 
Prices 

After 60% 
Grant 

School 
PAYS 

Listed 
Weekday & 

Matinee Prices 

After 60% 
Grant 

School PAYS

Cat 1 Stalls,Foyer 
Stalls, Circle 1 

S$150 S$60 S$140 S$56 

Cat 2 Circle 2 S$135 S$54 S$120 S$48 
Cat 3 Circle 2 & 3 S$110 S$44 S$95 S$38 
Cat 4 Circle 3 S$85 S$34 S$70 S$28 

Cat 6 (VIP 
Box) 

Circle 1 S$168 $67.20 S$168 S$67.20 

 
We hope that you and your school will render support to Nur Syereen in her taking part in The King 
and I.  This would be a truly memorable and exciting experience for her and we are certain that she 
would like to share her joy and passion with you and her fellow schoolmates. 
 
 
 
Shirin Aziz 
Citystate Arts and Events Management Pte Ltd 
Enc. 
This is a computer-generated letter. No signature is required. 
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Singapore Children Rehearsal Schedule 
Week of July 16, 2007: TIME 

20-Jul FRI Rehearsal 4:00pm - 7:00pm 

21-Jul SAT Rehearsal 1:00pm - 5:00 pm 

22-Jul SUN Rehearsal 1:00pm - 5:00 pm 
        
Week of July 23, 2007:   

23-Jul MON Day Off   

24-Jul TUE Rehearsal 4:00pm - 7:00pm 

25-Jul WED Rehearsal 4:00pm - 7:00pm 

26-Jul THU Rehearsal 4:00pm - 7:00pm 

27-Jul FRI Rehearsal 4:00pm - 7:00pm 

28-Jul SAT Rehearsal 1:00pm - 5:00pm 

29-Jul SUN Rehearsal 1:00pm - 5:00pm 
        
Week of July 30, 2007:   

30-Jul MON Day Off   

31-Jul TUE Rehearsal 4:00pm - 7:00pm 

1-Aug WED Rehearsal 4:00pm - 7:00pm 

2-Aug THU Rehearsal 4:00pm - 7:00pm 

3-Aug FRI Company schedule To be advised 

4-Aug SAT Company schedule To be advised 

5-Aug SUN Company schedule To be advised 
        
Week of August 6, 2007:   

6-Aug MON Singapore 1st Performance 
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Date Day Performance Performance # Group in Perf. 
Aug 6 Mon 8pm 1 A 
Aug 7 Tue 8pm 2 A 
Aug 8 Wed 8pm 3 B 
Aug 9 Thurs DAY OFF  
Aug 10 Fri 8pm 4 B 
Aug 11 Sat 2pm 5 A 
  8pm 6 A 
Aug 12 Sun 2pm 7 B 
  8pm 8 B 
Aug 13 Mon DAY OFF  
Aug 14 Tue 8pm 9 A 
Aug 15 Wed 8pm 10 A 
Aug 16 Thurs 8pm 11 B 
Aug 17 Fri 8pm 12 B 
Aug 18 Sat 2pm 13 A 
  8pm 14 A 
Aug 19 Sun 2pm 15 B 
  8pm 16 B 
Aug 20 Mon DAY OFF  
Aug 21 Tue 8pm 17 A 
Aug 22  Wed 8pm 18 A 
Aug 23 Thurs 8pm 19 B 
Aug 24 Fri 8pm 20 B 
Aug 25 Sat 2pm 21 A 
  8pm 22 A 
Aug 26 Sun 2pm 23 B 
  8pm 24 B 
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